







Stylish International Inc. warrants its stainless-steel kitchen, bar, utility, and composite granite sinks to be free of defects in material and workmanship during normal residential use for as long as the original purchaser owns their home. Gloss reduction, scratching, staining, and acid or alkaline etching of the finish over time due to use, cleaning practices, or water or atmospheric conditions, are not manufacturing defects but are indicative of normal wear and tear and are not covered by the warranty.

This warranty applies only to Stylish International Inc. stainless steel sinks and composite granite sinks. If a defect is found in normal residential use, Stylish International Inc. will, at its election, repair, replace or make appropriate adjustments. Damage caused by accident, misuse, or abuse, such as dents and scratches during or after installation, is not covered by this warranty. Improper care and cleaning will void the warranty. Proof of purchase (original sales receipt) must be provided to Stylish International Inc. with all warranty claims. Stylish International Inc. is not responsible for labor charges, installation, or other incidental or consequential costs. In no event shall the liability Stylish International Inc. exceed the purchase price of the product.

If the stainless-steel kitchen, bar, utility, or composite granite sink is used commercially, Stylish International Inc. warrants to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one (1) year from the date the product is purchased, with all other terms of this warranty applying except duration.

FACILEKLEAN TECHNOLOGY SINKS WARRANTY

FACILEKLEAN SURFACE TECHNOLOGY: This technology makes sinks highly scratch-resistant; it has a fingerprint and oil-proof surface as well. Features a unique anti-bacterial technology that wards off microbes. However, signs of tear a wear are considered part of normal use and aging of the product, Stylish International Inc. warrants the sinks with facileklean technology for 4 years.

PORCELAIN SINKS WARRANTY

Stylish porcelain bathroom sinks had been manufactured and tested to the highest quality standards by Stylish International Inc.

Stylish International extends this warranty to the original purchaser for personal household use of the "Porcelain Sink" in its original location. The warranty is non-transferable.

Stylish warrants the structure and finish of the product (Porcelain Sink) to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal usage for the lifetime of the product. The warranty starts from the initial date of purchase by the owner or trade professional, from an authorized Stylish dealer, through the lifetime of the original owner or end-user.

Stylish International Inc. will, at its election, repair, replace or make appropriate adjustments. Proof of purchase (original sales receipt) must be provided to Stylish International Inc. for all warranty claims

Stylish International Inc. is not responsible for labor charges, installation, or other incidental or consequential costs. In no event shall the liability Stylish International Inc. exceed the purchase price of the product.

Damage due to installation error, product abuse, product misuse, accident, or use of cleaners containing abrasives, alcohol, or other organic solvents, whether performed by a contractor, service company, or yourself, are excluded from this warranty.

For commercial use, Stylish International Inc. warrants the porcelain sink to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one (1) year from the date the product is purchased.





















FAUCETS WARRANTY

Stylish International Inc. products had been manufactured under the highest standards of quality and workmanship. Faucets are covered with a lifetime warranty for the structure and finish to the original purchaser to be free of manufacturing defects as long as the original purchaser owns their home.

Mechanical components including cartridges are warranted to be free from manufacturing defects under normal use for five years from the date the product was purchased.

If a defect is found in normal residential use, Stylish International Inc. will, at its election, repair, provide a replacement part or product, or make appropriate adjustments.

Proof of purchase (original sales receipt) must be provided to Stylish International Inc. for all warranty claims. Stylish International Inc. will not be responsible for labor charges and/or damage incurred in the installation, repair, or replacement, nor for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages, losses, injury, or costs of any nature relating to the faucet. In no event shall the liability of Stylish International Inc. exceed the purchase price of the faucet. Damage due to installation error, product abuse, product misuse, accident, or use of cleaners containing abrasives, alcohol, or other organic solvents, whether performed by a contractor, service company, or yourself, are excluded from this warranty. Our warranty provides free replacement spare parts however the shipping of the parts is not included, we offer options for the customer to pick up at our warehouse in Cambridge, Ontario.

For commercial use, Stylish International Inc. warrants the faucet to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one (1) year from the date the product is purchased.

ACCESSORIES WARRANTY

Stylish International Inc. warrants its accessories such as strainers, cutting boards, drying racks, colanders, and soap dispensers to be free from manufacturing defects for one (1) year from the date of purchase.

Proof of purchase (original sales receipt) must be provided to Stylish International Inc. for all warranty claims. Any product reported as being defective within the warranty period will be repaired or replaced with a product of equal value. This warranty extends to the original purchaser or end-user and is not transferable to a subsequent owner.